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RESOLUTION 2003 - [).}­

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE THE BUDGET ADJUSTMENT DETAILED ON THIS FORM....... 
Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners meeting in regular session on September 9, 2003 , did request the following budget adjustment: 

N 
;',.'. '"&f) Department / Division: CHDDlHousing Services Division Fund Name: CFP Program 2001 (30n/County Sheriff Dept (01)to 

('I.! 

Budget Adjustment Type: Net Bud2et Decrease Fiscal Year: 2004 (July I. 2003 - June 30. 2004) 

BUDGETED REVENUES: (use continuation sheet, ifnecessary) 

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use continuation sheet, ifnecessary) 

Term Employees 20,000 
488 

2,060 
1,000 

338 
185,854 
59,501 

1,120 
615 

15,298 

Title: Executive Diredor Date: 8/26/03 

301 
301 
301 
301 
301 
301 
301 
301 
301 
301 
301 

0466 
0466 
0466 
0466 
0466 
0466 
0466 
0466 
0466 
0466 
0466 

471 
471 
471 
471 
471 
471 
471 
471 
471 
471 
490 

10-26 
30-01 
30-02 
30-03 
30-04 
40-01 
40-03 
50-03 
60-02 
80-09 
01-00 

Requesting Department Approval: ""R."o:.;;bp:e""rt....A:.=...A:.=:n=.3Y.r.:3=-­

In-State Mileage & Fares 
Out-State Mileage & Fares 
In-State Meals & Lodging 
Out State Meals & Lodging 
Building/Structure 
Grounds/Roadways 
Professional Services 
Safety Equipment 
Vehicles 
Oneratina Transfer Out 

.,-------:- _
 

FInance Department ApProval~~ Dale: ~2 Entered by: Date: _ 

coo.anager Approval: Dale'__._----1i-!­ • 
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BUDGETADJUSTMENT CONTINUATION SHEET 

Page_2_ of_5_ 

BUDGETED REVENUES: (use continuation sheet, if necessary) 

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use continuation sheet, ifnecessary) 

101
 
101
 
101
 

1201
 
1201
 
1201
 

424
 
424
 
424
 

10-25
 
20-01
 
20-02
 

Overtime 
FICA Regular 
FICA Medicare 

9,235 
620 
145 
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RESOLUTION 2003 - /;;;.,7-' 
~... A1TACHADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY. 
II) 
t\I DEPARTMENT CONTACT: 

". It) 
CD	 

J 

Name: Robert A. Anaya	 DeptJDiv: Community & Health Development Dep!rtment Phone No: 992-3056C\I 

DETAll..ED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the following authority: State Statute, grant name and award 
date, other laws, regulations, etc.): 

• 1)	 Please summarize the request and its purpose. 

This request will decrease the Capital Fund Program 200 1 to reconcile to cash balance as well as re-align line items according to a HUD Budget revision. 
Further, this request includes an operating transfer from Capital Fund to the Sheriff's Department for the purpose ofa security patrol. 

• 2)	 Why was this request not included in the Fiscal Year 2004 Operating Budget? 

Funds were included in the FY 2004 Budget. In addition to realigning budget to cash balance, revisions are made according to a HUD budget revision which 
includes an allowable expense for bike enforcement patrol of the housing development(s). 

•	 3) Is the transfer recurring or non-recurring and what are the future funding impacts of this request? 

This adjustment is non-recurring, and there are no future funding impacts. 

• 4)	 Does this request impact a revenue source? If so, please identify (i.e. General Fund, state funds, federal funds, etc.), and address the following: 

•	 a) Ifthis is a state special appropriation, cite statute andattach a copy.
 

Not applicable.
 

• b)	 If this is a state or federal grant, cite grant name, number, award date and amount. 

Federal Grant Name: Capital Fund 200 1
 
Grant Number: NM02P050501-01
 
Award Date: 10/16/2001
 
Award Amount: $520,807
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AlTACHADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.CQ 
C\I 

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: 

Name:	 Robert A. Anaya DeptJDiv: Community & Health Development Department Phone No: 992-3056 

DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the foUowing authority: State Statute, grant name and award 
date, other laws, regulations, ete.): 

• 4)	 (Continued): 

•	 c) If this request is a result ofCommission action, please cite and attach a copy of supporting documentation.
 

This request is not a result ofCommission action.
 

•	 d) Please identify other funding sources that can beused to match this request.
 

There are no other funding sources being used to match this request.
 

•	 5) If this request impacts the Capital Purchases category, please detail items to bepurchased and what they will beused for.
 

Not applicable.
 

•	 6) Does this request have an FfE impact for the department/division? Ifrequest increases FTE, include number ofpositions, position type (term, permanent, etc.), 
and the future funding impact and revenue source. 

This request impacts staffing to the extent ofmaking available funding for overtime for officers on bike patrol duty. 
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NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board ofCounty Commissioners of Santa Fe County that the Local Government
 
Division of the Department ofFinance and Administration is hereby requested to grant authority to adjust budgets asdetailed above.
 

Approved, A~opted, and Passed This 9th Day of September, 2003.
 

~;~~"". ,:" .. ~ ...,
 
',-/' '.~'~~".". Santa Fe Board of County Commissioners,
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COL~;CANf~~q }'
STArr OF NEW MEXICO S9 
I HEREBY CER'T1FVTHATTHIS INSTRUM~FJLED 
FOR RES~ON TH,Ez:!B~DAYOF .rJ.. 
20 f) AT I~! I_O'CLOCK L~ _? _ 
AND WAS DULY RECO~EDIN BOOK 5 ~ 
PAGE OF THE RECORDS OF571"51 

, SANTA Fe: COUNTY 
SS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFE 

REBECCA 8USlAMA 
NTY CLERK. SAfroITA.Ffi: Co 


